

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-0427 Version: 1 Name: Services Agreement 2021-2022 - No Cost and Data

Sharing Agreement 2022-2023 - OneGoal - High

School Linked Learning Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 2/10/2023 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 3/8/2023

 Enactment date:
 3/8/2023

 Enactment #:
 23-0465

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2022-2023 - No Cost and a Data

Sharing Agreement 2022-2023, each, by and between the District and OneGoal, Chicago, IL, for the latter, under the Services Agreement, to work with students who are juniors and seniors as well as a

year after high school graduation with the goal for said students to be completion of their

postsecondary education; partner with counselors and other post-secondary stakeholders to support students; work with families and parents in the financial aid process; provide coaching to program taught by OUSD employee/teacher along with a comprehensive, culturally relevant pedagogy that supports students in their professional aspirations, for the term July 1, 2022 and June 30, 2025 and under the Data Agreement (DA) access to pupil personally identifiable data, as stated in DA

under the Data Agreement (DA), access to pupil personally identifiable data, as stated in DA, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, for the period July 1, 2022, through June

30, 2025, each Agreement, at no cost to the District.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23-0427 Services Agreement 2021-2022 - No Cost and Data Sharing Agreement 2022-2023 -

OneGoal - High School Linked Learning Department

Contact: Rebecca.Lacocque@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/8/2023	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Repor	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2022-2023 - No Cost and a Data Sharing Agreement 2022-2023, each, by and between the District and OneGoal, Chicago, IL, for the latter, under the Services Agreement, to work with students who are juniors and seniors as well as a year after high school graduation with the goal for said students to be completion of their postsecondary education; partner with counselors and other post-secondary stakeholders to support students; work with families and parents in the financial aid process; provide coaching to program taught by OUSD employee/teacher along with a comprehensive, culturally relevant pedagogy that supports students in their professional aspirations, for the term July 1, 2022 and June 30, 2025 and under the Data Agreement (DA), access to pupil personally identifiable data, as stated in DA, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, for the period July 1, 2022, through June 30, 2025, each Agreement, at no cost to the District.